Attachment "A"-Proposed Parking Restrictions and Public Input Summary

Adopt a resolution authorizing the establishment of a "No Parking" zone on Alameda de las Pulgas, unincorporated Menlo Park.

Address	Area	Description	Objections	Support
Alameda de las Pulgas at Prospect Street	Unincorporated Menlo Park	Survey	(3 of the 6 received were contacted by Property Owner Mailer)	19 (19 signed petition, additional support not received through Property Owner Notification)

Location: Alameda de las Pulgas at Prospect Street

## Discussion:

The applicant submitted a Parking Restriction Request application and signed petition to restrict parking on Alameda de las Pulgas, to allow for sight distance for vehicles exiting Prospect Street.

## Key Facts:

- The applicant circulated a petition in support of restricting parking on Alameda de las Pulgas at Prospect Street and included it with the Parking Restriction Request. Nineteen signatures were received with the original submittal.
- Additional support in favor of the proposal was not received through the Property Owner Notification outreach process.
- Six objections were received. Three were received from property owners within a three hundred foot radius of the project area. Two objections were from outside the contacted area. One objection was from an anonymous respondent.
- Bushes and trees were trimmed back on the north property line at 2100
  Prospect Street in attempt to re-establish sight distance looking
  northwesterly on Alameda de las Pulgas. Sight distance was improved
  briefly, however, the applicant would like to continue moving forward with
  restricting parking on Alameda de las Pulgas as a long term permanent
  solution.

## Staff Recommendations:

Establish a "No Parking" zone as shown on the attached map.

•

## Map of the proposed No Parking Zone

